
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021524-2021 

Contract

SE987 Crowdfunder Platform and Associated Services

Sport England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021524

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a84b  

Published 31 August 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport England

21 Bloomsbury Street

London

WC1B 3HF

Email

Procurement@sportengland.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021524-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021524-2021
mailto:Procurement@sportengland.org


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SE987 Crowdfunder Platform and Associated Services

Reference number

SE987

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66171000 - Financial consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sport England is seeking to appoint a Provider for a crowdfunding platform, providing

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

coaching and support to not less than 1,000 selected projects per annum who need to
generate alternative sources of investment to sustain their business, both now during Covid,
return to play and longer term. The high-level purpose of the crowdfunding platform is to
deliver community rewards-based campaigns under the brand ‘Active Together’

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £420,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sport England is seeking to appoint a Provider for a crowdfunding platform, providing
coaching and support to not less than 1,000 selected projects per annum who need to
generate alternative sources of investment to sustain their business, both now during Covid,
return to play and longer term. The high-level purpose of the crowdfunding platform is to
deliver community rewards-based campaigns under the brand ‘Active Together’

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008410

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SE987

Title

SE987 Crowdfunding Platform and Associated Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/008410-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crowdfunder Ltd

Newquay

TR7 1DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07831511

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £420,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

English Sports Council

21 Bloomsbury Street

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T14:02:06+0100
	TCPDF




